FY20(1Q) FY20(2Q) FY20(3Q) FY20(4Q) FY21(1Q) FY21(2Q) FY21(3Q) FY21(4Q) FY22(1Q) FY22(2Q) FY22(3Q) FY22(4Q)

Kyushu Sanko Group

FY20
1Q

FY21
1Q

Forecasts

YoY
Increase/
Decrease

Net Sales 6,934 5,000 ▲1,934

Operating
Profit 316 ▲350 ▲666

EBITDA 801 230 ▲571

61

• After the declaration of the state of emergency, there was a

large temporary drop in demand due to voluntary travel

restraint, but after the lifting of the state of emergency, there

has been a steady recovery, mainly in leisure demand.

• The number of bus passengers has recovered to 70% level

as compared to the previous fiscal year.

• There is a possibility of a reactionary decline due to the end

of the “Go To campaign” or the declaration of another state

of emergency due to the spread of infection.

©2020  H.I.S. Co., Ltd.  IR Div.

Assumed Scenario

※ Comparison of sales assumptions on a quarterly basis, with 2019 sales set at 100

（JPY million)

Current Status and Outlook

Energy Business
Power retail business is expected to continue to grow substantially due to further increase in the number of contracts
In the power generation business, the focus is on adjusting the operation of four power generators, taking into account factors such as foreign
exchange and fuel price fluctuations.

157% 147%
129%

98%

188%

234%
272% 270%

517%

394%

450%

315%

0%

100%

200%

300%

400%

500%

600%

FY20(1Q) FY20(2Q) FY20(3Q) FY20(4Q) FY21(1Q) FY21(2Q) FY21(3Q) FY21(4Q) FY22(1Q) FY22(2Q) FY22(3Q) FY22(4Q)

Energy Business

FY20
1Q

FY21
1Q

Forecasts

YoY
Increase

/Decrease

Net Sales 6,291 7,600 1,308

Operating
Profit 268 3 ▲265

EBITDA 289 33 ▲256

62

＜Power Retail Business＞
• After the declaration of the state of emergency, there was a

temporary decrease in demand from large customers and a
slowdown in sales activities, but the situation has already
returned to levels as planned.

• There is a possibility of being affected by the declaration of
another state of emergency due to the spread of infection.

＜Power Generation Business＞
• Although there were delays in the construction of the power

plant due to the declaration of a state of emergency and
other factors, commissioning began in November.

• Fuel prices may soar due to stagnation in economic